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WORLDWIDE GAS PROCESSING
Capacities as of January 1, 1999, and average production

——— MMcfd ——— —————————— Production 1,000 gpd (Average based on the past 12 months) –——————————
Gas Normal Raw Debut.

No. Gas through- or unsplit LPG NGL nat. Total
Country plants capacity put Ethane Prop. Isobut. butane mix mix gaso. Other products

Algeria . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 5,335.2 4,268.2 .... .... .... .... 632.8 .... .... 5,449.2 6,082.0
Angola . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 200.0 137.0 .... .... .... .... .... 199.0 .... .... 199.0
Argentina . . . . . . . . . . 16 3,852.9 2,813.0 1,399.7 954.5 .... 592.3 .... .... 554.3 482.2 3,983.0
Australia . . . . . . . . . . 5 3,771.0 1,615.0 1,774.9 1,335.8 .... 932.0 .... .... 1,141.5 850.0 6,034.2
Austria . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 67.7 64.7 .... .... .... .... .... .... 45.0 41.5 86.5
Bahrain . . . . . . . . . . . 1 280.0 249.2 .... 137.2 117.9 .... .... .... 191.1 .... 446.2
Bangladesh . . . . . . . . 3 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
Bolivia . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 340.0 300.0 .... .... .... .... 271.0 .... 52.0 215.0 538.0
Brazil . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 496.9 524.1 2.3 .... .... .... 733.9 101.6 159.6 57.6 1,055.0
Brunei . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1,182.0 967.4 .... 85.0 .... .... .... .... 390.0 .... 475.0
Canada . . . . . . . . . . . 696 46,126.3 36,011.4 12,659.3 3,767.6 59.5 2,238.6 15,998.1 2,187.6 10,380.0 5,930.8 53,221.5
Chile . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 477.0 381.6 .... 39.6 12.9 14.3 .... 185.0 19.3 .... 271.1
Colombia . . . . . . . . . . 7 333.0 247.3 76.5 58.0 .... 63.0 88.8 27.0 63.0 .... 376.3
Denmark . . . . . . . . . . 1 933.0 680.0 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
Ecuador . . . . . . . . . . . 2 41.0 20.5 .... .... .... .... 97.1 .... 37.3 .... 134.4
FSU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 3,071.9 2,457.5 563.7 .... .... .... 6,507.7 .... 994.3 .... 8,065.7
France . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 570.0 563.0 .... 139.0 .... 132.0 .... .... 270.0 .... 541.0
Germany . . . . . . . . . . 3 366.0 307.4 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
Hungary. . . . . . . . . . . 8 1,137.4 461.0 .... 71.0 38.8 40.7 139.8 .... 71.3 228.3 589.9
India . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 2,967.0 2,468.0 .... 93.6 .... .... 2,528.1 .... 714.3 804.5 4,140.5
Indonesia . . . . . . . . . . 11 6,812.3 6,297.7 .... 1,425.1 550.0 304.4 305.3 1,516.0 .... 1,965.1 6,065.9
Iran . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 6,010.0 3,860.0 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 579.0 579.0
Italy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 4,350.0 1,407.0 .... .... .... .... .... .... 14.7 0.4 15.1
Kuwait . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1,815.0 1,452.0 .... 1,722.0 .... 980.0 .... .... 811.8 .... 3,513.8
Libya . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1,851.0 1,227.0 .... .... .... .... 37.8 1,494.0 .... 551.0 2,082.8
Malaysia . . . . . . . . . . 2 1,250.0 1,000.0 .... 23.2 .... 28.2 .... .... 57.0 .... 108.4
Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 4,659.0 3,727.2 .... .... .... .... .... 14,602.2 .... 3,426.4 18,028.6
Netherlands . . . . . . . . 2 725.0 315.0 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 230.5 230.5
New Zealand . . . . . . . 3 944.5 489.1 .... 10.0 .... 3.8 248.0 .... 15.9 802.8 1,080.5
Norway . . . . . . . . . . . 2 950.0 530.8 .... 682.0 108.0 256.0 .... 175.4 193.0 .... 1,414.4
Oman . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 826.0 309.4 .... .... .... .... .... 202.0 43.0 .... 245.0
Pakistan. . . . . . . . . . . 12 1,195.0 858.7 .... .... .... .... 53.8 64.9 .... 9.1 127.8
Peru. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 40.0 28.2 .... .... .... .... 14.9 13.0 .... 12.8 40.7
Qatar . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1,379.0 1,003.0 .... 852.0 .... 502.0 .... 3,021.0 355.0 947.0 5,677.0
Saudi Arabia . . . . . . . 8 4,900.0 3,920.0 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 29,862.0
Thailand. . . . . . . . . . . 4 1,050.0 1,030.0 1.6 .... .... .... 400.4 49.1 84.0 .... 535.1
Trinidad & 

Tobago . . . . . . . . . 1 650.0 580.0 .... 200.0 .... 130.0 .... .... 115.0 .... 445.0
U.A.E. . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 3,918.0 3,122.6 .... 347.3 .... 263.4 .... 374.9 .... 2,541.0 3,526.6
U.K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 11,956.0 4,658.9 .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,572.5 36.0 1,608.5
U.S. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 558 68,260.9 48,215.9 7,800.9 8,435.3 1,426.7 3,203.2 196.3 46,901.1 3,691.4 3,667.7 75,322.6
Venezuela . . . . . . . . . 14 3,927.0 3,555.0 .... .... .... .... .... 7,312.9 .... .... 7,312.9
Yemen. . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1,760.0 1,625.0 .... .... .... .... 967.0 613.0 .... .... 1,580.0

–––– –––––––— –––––––— ––––––— ––––––— ––––––– ––––––– ––––––— ––––––— ––––––— ––––––— –––––––—
Total, excl. U.S. . . 938 132,516.1 95,532.9 16,478.0 11,942.9 887.1 6,480.7 29,024.5 32,138.6 18,344.9 25,160.2 170,318.9
World total . . . . . . 1,496 200,777.0 143,748.8 24,278.9 20,378.2 2,313.8 9,683.9 29,220.8 79,039.7 22,036.3 28,827.9 245,641.5

Canada
Alberta . . . . . . . . . . . 658 41,618.4 32,808.7 12,404.4 3,384.2 4.8 2,077.2 15,618.2 1,769.3 9,863.3 5,930.8 51,052.2
British 
Columbia . . . . . . . . 22 4,101.0 3,036.9 243.6 347.3 54.7 151.0 379.9 299.3 489.5 .... 1,965.3

Northwest 
Territories . . . . . . . . 2 219.9 28.3 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

Saskatchewan . . . . . 13 117.0 92.5 11.3 36.1 .... 10.4 .... 119.0 27.2 .... 204.0
Yukon . . . . . . . . . . . 1 70.0 45.0 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

–––– –––––––— –––––––— ––––––— ––––––— ––––––– ––––––– ––––––— ––––––— ––––––— ––––––— –––––––—
Total Canada . . . . 696 46,126.3 36,011.4 12,659.3 3,767.6 59.5 2,238.6 15,998.1 2,187.6 10,380.0 5,930.8 53,221.5

United States
Alabama . . . . . . . . . 7 769.0 562.0 .... 106.6 .... 84.1 .... 140.4 62.5 526.7 920.3
Alaska . . . . . . . . . . . 3 9,075.0 8,926.0 .... 2.3 .... 16.0 .... 4,309.7 .... 0.6 4,328.6
Arkansas . . . . . . . . . 4 875.8 518.9 .... .... .... .... .... 43.6 .... .... 43.6
California . . . . . . . . . 30 1,053.6 723.0 .... 168.2 24.7 22.2 47.7 212.1 70.8 11.0 556.7
Colorado . . . . . . . . . 39 1,223.4 963.3 244.8 173.0 8.2 69.9 8.7 1,114.9 99.1 0.5 1,719.1
Florida . . . . . . . . . . . 1 90.0 22.0 .... .... .... .... .... 179.0 .... .... 179.0
Kansas . . . . . . . . . . 12 3,033.5 2,552.9 203.9 1,064.2 165.5 386.6 6.8 1,084.8 342.1 96.1 3,350.0
Kentucky . . . . . . . . . 4 141.0 123.0 2.0 12.0 2.2 7.5 .... 201.4 .... 4.7 229.8
Louisiana . . . . . . . . . 70 18,684.9 13,428.0 649.4 744.1 258.1 275.7 .... 8,946.1 538.3 349.9 11,761.6
Michigan . . . . . . . . . 22 4,480.9 457.0 .... 3.2 .... .... 2.6 465.6 .... 1.6 473.0
Mississippi . . . . . . . . 5 873.4 211.3 .... 7.8 .... 8.3 .... 8.5 7.6 .... 32.2
Montana. . . . . . . . . . 5 13.5 7.4 .... 25.6 .... 14.4 .... .... 9.8 .... 49.8
Nebraska . . . . . . . . . 1 10.0 8.0 .... .... .... .... .... 2.0 .... .... 2.0
New Mexico . . . . . . . 26 2,814.5 2,350.5 2,018.1 1,209.5 200.8 458.8 .... 2,944.5 395.6 378.3 7,605.6
North Dakota . . . . . . 5 97.0 57.5 .... 126.3 14.0 69.6 .... 16.2 61.0 5.2 292.3
Ohio. . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 25.0 10.0 0.1 2.8 0.8 1.9 .... 8.2 .... 2.3 16.1
Oklahoma . . . . . . . . 69 4,008.0 2,646.3 769.7 824.7 114.7 298.1 113.0 4,640.7 336.9 417.6 7,515.4
Pennsylvania . . . . . . 3 16.0 9.4 .... 6.1 .... 4.2 1.0 .... 3.7 .... 15.0
Tennessee. . . . . . . . 1 6.0 4.8 .... 8.0 .... .... .... .... 6.0 .... 14.0
Texas. . . . . . . . . . . . 198 16,316.2 11,647.4 3,278.4 2,782.6 489.6 965.9 14.8 20,616.4 1,284.4 1,327.2 30,759.3
Utah. . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 619.0 286.3 .... 56.9 .... 25.7 .... 109.3 38.3 10.1 240.3
West Virginia . . . . . . 6 360.0 316.7 272.4 218.3 36.5 68.6 .... 314.3 68.5 10.2 988.8
Wyoming . . . . . . . . . 32 3,675.2 2,384.2 362.1 893.1 111.6 425.7 1.7 1,543.4 366.8 525.7 4,230.1

–––– –––––––— –––––––— ––––––— ––––––— ––––––– ––––––– ––––––— ––––––— ––––––— ––––––— –––––––—
Total U.S. . . . . . . . 558 68,260.9 48,215.9 7,800.9 8,435.3 1,426.7 3,203.2 196.3 46,901.1 3,691.4 3,667.7 75,322.6
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